Form PTO-1595		
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ✓ J.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2t 102074015	2 Assistant	
Tab settings	- Viewson-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MARK MUNGER 4 - 9-02	Name: _DWANNA L. MUNGER	
1 100-	Internal Address: 493 LAKE HAVASU LANE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	BOULDER CITY, NEVADA 89005	
3. Nature of conveyance:]	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 493 LAKE HAVASU LANE	
Other		
	City: BOULDER CITY State: NV Zip: 89005	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, administratificity of address(es) attached? Tes V No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:NATTHEW A. NEWBOLES, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Name:	Finchesed* Previously submitted	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:		
City: ALISO VIEJO State: CA Zip: 92656		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	, ,	
MATTHEW A MEMBOLES	4/9/02	
MATTHEW A. NEWBOLES Name of Person Signing	Signature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Opening index of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sieet information of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>DWANNA</u> L. MUNGER MARK MUNGER Internal Address: 493 Lake Havasu Lane Boulder City, Nevada 89005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Trees No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 🖳 Street Address: 493 Lake Havasu Lane Security Agreement Change of Name Boulder City: City State: Nevada ip: 89005 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) US D 447, 779 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ Name: Matthew A. Newboles, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Ste. 250 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew A. Newboles Name of Person Signing Signature 00000239 1477779 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01/17/2**002 DBYRHE**

01 FC:581

40.000 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0175

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

MUNGR-002D

whereas, I, MARK MUNGER of BOULDER of BOULDE	NECK STRENGTHENING
APPARATUS	
No. 110 DAAT TTO doted 0/44/2004	
No. <u>US D447,779</u> , dated <u>9/11/2001</u>	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, DWANNA L. MUNGER	
of BOULDER CITY, NEVADA	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
493 LAKE HAVASU LANE, BOULDER CITY, NEVADA 89	9005
City of <u>BOULDER CITY</u> , and State of <u>NEVADA</u>	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$_1.0	00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	se presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afore	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have bee	en held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made. Executed this day of December_	, 20 <u>△</u>)
Executed thisday or	
at Loulder City, Nevada	
at Doublet City,	
_/	1
vVII.	& W. Munger
f 1 was	(Signature)
Novada	(
State of Nevada) SS:	
County of Clark Wart W Munger	
Before me personally appeared said / but his free act and deed this	day
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and document	$\Lambda \sim \Lambda$
of December 2001	Linda & Ength
LINDA D. EUGSTER	
Notery Public, State of Novach Appointment No. 93-2458-1 Appointment No. 93-2458-1	(Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested ternactor all assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0176